BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 240330

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 6/10/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Felton Moving LLC Notice of Application.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Jm's Transfer Inc., Jim's Transfer Inc., mike.devries@devriesmoving.com

Gus & Jack Moving Company LLC, gusma@johnlscott.com

Wise Choice Movers, LLC, Wise Choice Movers, LLC, wisechoicemovers@gmail.com
Three Star Moving, Three Star Moving, threestarmoving@gmail.com

Filon, Pavel S., Filon, Pavel, filonpavel @gmail.com

City/Suddath Relocation Systems, LLC, City/Suddath Relocation Systems, LLC, legal @suddath.com
All Ready Moving, LLC, All Ready Moving, LLC, contact@allreadymoving.com

Puget Sound Dédlivery Guys, LLC, Puget Sound Delivery Guys, LLC, psdgllc@gmail.com
Warriors Moving LLC, Warriors Moving LLC, iturbidep2010@hotmail.com
Help-U-Move Inc., info@hel p-u-move.com

Troy Lautenbach, Troy@L autenbachrecycling.com

Pettinger, Phillip E., Phillip E. Pettinger, pettingerd@yahoo.com

American Moving Co., Inc., American Moving Co., Inc., americanmoving5@gmail.com
Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov

New World Van Lines of Washington, Inc., dmarx@nwvl.com

Seattle's Best Moving and Delivery LLC, Seattle's Best Moving and Delivery LLC,
bestmovinganddelivery@gmail.com

Golden Port Services, Inc., Golden Port Services, Inc., ed@goldenserviced|c.com






Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov

All American Spirit Moving Co., LLC, All American Spirit Moving Co., LLC,
JAlbertson@A mericanSpiritMoving.com

A Reliable Delivery ServicesLLC, A Reliable Delivery Services LLC, areliable@usa.com
Willamette Valey Moving, Inc., Willamette Valley Moving, Inc., willamettevalleymoving@msn.com
RBT Moving, LLC, RBT Moving, LLC, ben.hoskins@youmoveme.com

Hi-Line Moving Services, Inc., Hi-Line Moving Services, Inc., intrastate@hilinemoving.com
Swan's Moving & Storage Co., Inc., Swan's Moving & Storage, info@swansmoving.com
Movable LLC, Movable LLC, movablewa@gmail.com

American Movers, LLC, American Movers, LLC, Diane.DeAutremont@lile.net

Olympic Moving and Storage, Inc., Olympic Movers, jilli@olympicmovers.net

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal @hotmail.com
Lincoln Moving & Storage Co., georged@Ilincmove.com

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com

Metropolitan Movers, Inc., Metropolitan Movers, Inc., info@thefamilymovers.com

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com

Jim Tutton, Washington Movers Conference, jim@wmcmovers.com

Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, craiggannett@dwt.com

Ace Relocation Systems, Inc., marco@acerel ocation.com

Y akima Transfer & Storage Co., Yakima Transfer & Storage Co., todd@yakimatransfer.com
Cindy Engstrom, L ake Chelan Recreation, Inc., cindy @discoverlakechelan.com

TRI-CITY UNITED, INC., TRI-CITY UNITED, INC., dean.jackson@Iarsentransfer.com
Golden Services, LLC, Golden Services, LLC, ed@goldenserviceslic.com

Apex Movers, LLC, Apex Movers, LLC, dean@apexmaovers.com

Neighbors Moving & Storage of Sesttle, LLC, Neighbors Moving & Storage of Sedttle, LLC,
joe@neighborsmovingseattle.com

Irvington Transfer & Storage Co., kit@itsglobalrelo.com

One Crusiero Way, Inc., One Crusiero Way, Inc., customerservice@westcoastmoving.com
Central Moving & Storage LLC, Central Moving & Storage LLC, central @isomedia.com
Expert Moving & Storage, Inc., Ed@expert-moving.com

Cascade Moving & Storage, Inc., Cascade Moving & Storage, Inc., rebecca@cascademovingandstorage.com
Pacific Movers, Inc., Pacific Movers, Inc., lakewood@applemoving.com

Sell, William L., BillSell Trucking@yahoo.com

Aloha Joe Movers, LLC, Aloha Joe Movers, LLC, joe@al ohagjoemaovers.com

Allied Van Llines, Inc., carina.diepdo@sirva.com

TacomaMoving & Storage Co., TacomaMoving & Storage Co., Shirlene@tmsforyou.com
Hill Moving Services, Inc., Hill Moving Services, Inc., lynnh@hillmoving.com

Perez Move Management, Inc., Perez Move Management, Inc., bobp@perezmm.com
Willamette Express LTD, Willamette Express LTD, joncalvin@willametteexpress.com
Budget Moving, Inc., Mike@budgetmovingwa.com



All America Moving, Inc., All AmericaMoving, Inc., info@allamericamoving.com

Triple T Trucking, Inc., ibt@citytransfercompany.net

Big Al's Speciality Movers, Inc., Big Al's Speciality Movers, Inc., stacy@bigalsmovers.com

Ballard Preferred Moving, Inc., Ballardprefmoving@comcast.net

Evergreen Transfer & Storage, Inc., mayflower616@donobi.net

Mark Doubravsky Trucking, Inc., Mark Doubravsky Trucking, Inc., mdoubravsky @centurylink.net
North Coast Moving & Storage, North Coast Moving & Storage, smorrow@ncoastallied.com

JOHN PRITCHARD, J. R. PRITCHARD TRUCKING, INC., calmep@olypen.com

Morrison Moving & Storage Co., Inc., Morrison Moving & Storage Co., Inc., info@morrisonmoving.net
Quad CitiesMoving & Storage, Inc., Quad Cities Moving & Storage, Inc., cass@citynorthamerican.com
Bellingham Transfer & Storage, Inc., jilli@olympicmovers.net

Western Van Lines, Inc., Western Van Lines, Inc., patd@westernvan.com

Here2There, Inc., Here2There, Inc., rick.clendenen@twomen.com

Able Moving, Inc., Able Moving, Inc., ablemovinginc@yahoo.com

Moore Moving & Storage, Inc., Moore Moving & Storage, Inc., moe210@comcast.net

Old School Movers, LLC, oldschoolmoversllc@gmail.com

Chipman Moving & Storage, Inc., dkahn@chipmanrelo.com

Mountain Trucking Co., Inc., Mountain Trucking Co., Inc., cheryl@mountainmoving.com

Priestley & Sons Moving & Storage, Inc., Priestley & Sons Moving & Storage, Inc., info@priestleymoving.com
Jayhawk Enterprises, Inc., eric@pugetsoundtransfer.com

Jordan River Moving, LLC, §@jordanrivermovers.com

Mironenko Brothers, Inc., Mironenko Brothers, Inc., goodoldmovers@msn.com

Express Installation Services, Inc., justin@ei sseattle.com

Gentle Giant Moving Company (West), LLC, Gentle Giant Moving Company (West), LLC,
L Rivard@gentlegiant.com

Access Gentle Moving Corp., Access Gentle Moving Corp., acmove@gmail.com

Y amato Transport U.S.A., Inc., Yamato Transport U.S.A., Inc., ddevoe@yamatoamerica.com
Nowadnick and Sons, Inc., Nowadnick and Sons, Inc., jilli@olympicmovers.net

Chip'sMoving & Delivery Il, Inc., Chip'sMoving & Delivery |1, Inc., kathicdwyer@gmail.com
Puget Sound Moving, Inc., Puget Sound Moving, Inc., cimbler@psmoving.com

AMS Moving & Storage of Portland, LLC, AMS Moving & Storage of Portland, LLC, safety@allmysons.com
DON RHOLLISTER, DON R HOLLISTER TRUCKING, office@donrhollistertrucking.com
Alliance Moving, Inc., Alliance Moving, Inc., aliancemoving@yahoo.com

Reliable Movers, LLC, Reliable Movers, LLC, ben@reliablemoving.com

Majestic Moving & Packing, Inc., Majestic Moving & Packing, Inc., nwmajestic@gmail.com
First Due Inc., jacoba@firstduemovers.com

Motivated Movers, Inc., Motivated Movers, Inc., dannypuetz@yahoo.com

Continental Van Lines, Inc, Continental Van Lines, Inc, cmortimer@continental van.com
Smooth Moves LLC, Smooth Moves LLC, smoothmoves03@gmail.com

PMC Moving, LLC, PMC Moving, LLC, professional.moving.co@gmail.com



Pom-Arleau Transfer and Storage Corp., pomsmovin@aol.com

RJ Burton Relocation Services, LLC, RJBurton Relocation Services, LLC, Richard@RJBurton.com
Pratt Moving & Storage, Inc., pratt@pullman.com

GARY L KASKI, GL Kaski Trucking, kaski6620@msn.com

GARY L. MCCANN TRUCKING, INC., GARY L. MCCANN TRUCKING, INC., sstrucking@aol.com
Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@TechComm.law

Ed's Moving & Storage, Inc., eds@edsmoving.com

Cherish Moving LLC, Cherish Moving LLC, cherishmovingmain@gmail.com

Kangaroo Movers LLC, Kangaroo Movers LLC, kangaroomovers@gmail.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov

Corporate Moving Systems, Inc., tlevinson@cmscompanies.com

Adam’'s Moving and Delivery Service LLC, AdamsMovingl@gmail.com

Groat Bros Inc., groat@teleport.com

Effort Enterprises of Tacoma, Inc., jon.schroeder @atlanticrel ocation.com

Moving & Storage Solutions, Inc., info@movingstoragesol utions.com

Sesattle Movers, Inc., Seattle Movers, Inc., kirk@sesttlemovers.com

Pro Movers LLC, Pro Movers LL C, andreygoncharuk@hotmail.com

A2B Moving & Storage, LLC, A2B Moving & Storage, LLC, info@a2bmoving.net
Martinez, Keiko, keikom1108@gmail.com

Urbin Attic, LLC, Urbin Attic, LLC, chnaubert@allwesttrans.com

Sandra Y eomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

ANC MoversiInc., ANC Movers Inc., peter@ancmovers.com

Speedy Movers LLC, office@callspeedy.com

KE Moving Services LLC, KE Moving Services LLC, info@kemoving.com

Emerald City Moving & Storage LLC, Emerald City Moving & Storage LL C, Kehoe@omnlworkspace.com
Eric's Small Moves & Delivery LLC, eric@ericsmoves.com

Relo6 LLC, rick.clendenen@twomen.com

Three Brothers Moving, LLC, Three Brothers Moving, LLC, info@threebrothersmoving.net
Robany Work Services LLC, Robany Work Services LLC, robanyworkservices@gmail.com
Eagle Transfer Co, Inc., thlakney @eaglegroup.com

John Volken Academy, sales@jvamovers.org

Northwest Movers Central, LLC, jilliafaymp@cmovers.net

Northwest Movers LLC, Northwest Movers LLC, jilli@olympiamovers.net

Coleman American Moving Services of Washington, LLC, joyce.farish@covan.com
Allwest Transportation, Inc., Allwest Transportation, Inc., sclerget@allwesttrans.com
Alaska Seavan, Inc., Alaska Seavan, Inc., melissa@mitchellmoving.com

Advance Relocation Expert, LLC, info@advancerel ocationexperts.com

Air Van Moving & Storage Inc, §ones@airvan.net



Bower Transportation Services, Inc., lileAP@lile.net

Lile International Companies, lileAP@lile.net

Martinson Piano Moving, LLC, Martinson Piano Moving, LLC, emartinson@frontier.com
Suseyi, Ibrahim, suseyipromovers@gmail.com

Western Transfer of Washington, LLC, info@morgantransfer.com

Pacific Relocation Services of Washington, LLC, info@aerel ocations.com

Sesaitle Moves & More LLC, lars@sesttlemovesandmore.com

Boxes and Packaging Inc., contactus@boxesnpackaging.com

People Movers LLC, People Movers LLC, jb@peoplemoversseattle.com

3Z MoversLLC, 3zmovers@gmail.com

Bernd Moving LLC, Bernd Moving LL C, abernd@berndmovingsystems.com

Harris, Thomas Earl, Harris, Thomas Earl, earltharris@gmail.com

Homestead Move and Estate Services LL C, rlclausen@comcast.net

System Transfer & Storage Co., SYSTEM TRANSFER & STORAGE CO., office@systemtransfer.com
Hansen Bros. Transfer & Storage Co. Inc., dcullen@hansenbros.com

Can't Stop Moving, LLC, Can't Stop Moving, LLC, ericjmichelson@yahoo.com

Vasguez, Alan, Vasguez, Alan dba Integrity Moving and Delivery Services, | ntegritymoving@outlook.com
Anderson, David GM, David GM Anderson, davidgmanderson@comcast.net

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov

Glavin Moving Company, Glavin Moving Company, adrianglavin@hotmail.com

Worrell, Richard D., RichsReliable@gmail.com

Zed Enterprises LLC, Zed Enterprises LLC, zed2001w@yahoo.com

On The Go Moving, LLC, On The Go Moving, LLC, info@onthegomoving.com

ASM LLC dbaAll Service Moving, movers@allservicemoving.com

Steven R. McClaine, McClaine, Steven R., meandmytruck1l@gmail.com

Three Generations Moving and Hauling LLC, Three Generations Moving and Hauling LLC,
customerservice@threegenerationsmovinghauling.com

Evergreen Moving Systems, Inc., Evergreen Moving Systems, Inc., evergreenmoving@hotmail.com
West Coast Piano Moving and Storage, LL C, Doug@wcpianomoving.com

World-Wide Movers, Inc., nmclauson@wwmovers.com

Alaska Coast Transport, Inc., Alaska Coast Transport, Inc., ACT @al askacoasttrans.com

Boush Moving & Storage, Inc., dj @boushmoving.com

Nava, Steven Jr., Mover's for the Baby Boomers, cynthianava89@yahoo.com

Nippon Express USA, Inc., Nippon Express USA, Inc., sea_hhg@nittsu.com

United Moving & Storage, Inc., United Moving & Storage, Inc., U0147ownr@united-moving.com
Easy Company Moving LLC, kc@easycompanymoving.com

King County Movers LLC, King County Movers LLC, vadikdubianets@gmail.com

Lake Union Movers, LLC, Lake Union Mover, LLC, joe@lakeunionmovers.com

B&Z Moving LLC, B&Z Moving LLC, zac@bandzmoving.com



Established Moving & Storage of Seattle Inc., Established Moving & Storage of Seattle Inc.,
jero@establishedmoving.com

Two Men and aMoving Van LLC, Two Men and aMoving Van LLC, tmaamv@gmail.com
DiarraMoving & Delivery Services LLC, diarramoving@gmail.com

New Horizons Moving LLC, newhorizonsmoving@gmail.com

Avatar Movers - Vancouver LLC, Eric.tremble@twomen.com

Washingtons Movers L L C, washingtonsmoversllc@gmail.com

| Heart Movers LLC, bookingMVRS@gmail.com

CHHJ Sesattle LLC, karin.olason@chhj.com

Elmer's Express, LLC, elmersexpress@comcast.net

PNW Moving and Delivery LLC, dmitriysatir@gmail.com

Spokane Professional Movers LLC, spokanepromovers@gmail.com

King Moving & Storage, Inc., moving_storage@hotmail.com

Merchant's Parcel Delivery, Inc, jihly@bekins.net

Olympic Moving & Storage Il, LLC, jilli@olympicmovers.net

Joy Moving Company, Inc., joymoving456@gmail.com

Whidbey Logistics LLC, wms@whidbeymoving.com

ASD Ventures Inc., bill.beisley@chhj.com

Pro Piano Move Inc., billy@propianomove.com

Backbreakers NW, LLC, Backbreakers NW, LLW, jeff @backbreakersnw.com
Five Stars Delivery LLC, Five Stars Delivery LLC, pmsergio@aol.com
Vincent Carroll, LLC, Vincent Carroll, LLC, vcarroll @vincentpromoving.com
Uplift Movers LLC, Uplift Movers LLC, catalincn@gmail.com

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Moving Band LLC, moving.band.llc@gmail.com

Movher, LLC, sabrina@movher.com

Ultimate Movers LL C, mossesgathu@ymail.com

Bhare Pac LL C, autumn.christian@chhj.com

Mendez Movers LLC, mendezmovers@gmail.com

Moving Clear Services LLC, movingclearservices@gmail.com

Theis, Jake, JakeTheisRoyals@gmail.com

GS Moving Services LLC, ecomovers@hotmail.com

Queen City Business Movers LL C, queencitymovers@hotmail.com

Walker Stanovsky, Davis Wright Tremaine LL P, walkerstanovsky @dwt.com
A Perfect Mover LLC, A Perfect Mover LLC, info@aperfectmover.com
Kingdom Mover LLC, Kingdom Mover LLC, peter@kingdommover.com
South Sound College Hunks LL C, South Sound College Hunks LL C, susan.davis@chhj.com
Marsik Movers LLC, Marsik Movers LLC, marsikmovers@gmail.com
Miracle Man Movers LLC, Miracle Man Movers LLC, anna@miraclemanmovers.com
Al Hauling LLC, A1 Hauling LLC, nancymcguire72@gmail.com



Kastl ExpressLLC, Kastl Express LLC, kastlexpress@gmail.com

TLC Moving & Storage Inc., ticmovestorage@aol .com

Home2Home Moving LLC, request.n2h@gmail.com

Easy Move Transport LLC, easymovetransport@gmail.com

GM Move Transport LLC, GM Move Transport LLC, gmmove8@gmail.com
Bigfoot Moving Service LLC, Bigfoot Moving Service LLC, support@bigfootmovingservice.com
Americam Movers LLC, Americam Movers LLC, info@americammoverslic.com
Keystone Hauling Services, LLC, Keystone Hauling Services, LLC, price.paramore@chhj.com
Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov

Keep Moving Inc., Keep Moving Inc., info@keepmovingus.com

Comfortable Moving LLC, comfortablemoving@gmail.com

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Pack 1t Up Moving LLC, Pack It Up Moving LLC, Packitupmoving509@gmail.com
Heft Inc., andrew@heftmoves.com

Move Dudes LL C, amanda@movedudes.com

Community Transitions LLC, comtranhf @gmail.com

Clutter Inc., compliance@clutter.com

Octopus Movers Services LLC, octopusmoversservices@gmail.com

Bellhops Moving, LLC, dustin@bellhop.com

C&N Enterprises, Inc., cdmars@ateammovingandstorage.com

Four Seasons Moving & Storage LLC, fourSmoving@gmail.com

Pacific Quality Movers LLC, kiessling70@gmail.com

Sound Moving NW LLC, info@soundmovingnw.com

Alto Moving LLC, info@altomoving.com

Lu, David, support@grandmasboymoving.org

Rocket Van Lines LLC, rocketvanlines@gmail.com

Job4Movers LLC, job4moverss@gmail.com

Industry Movers, Inc., contact@industry-movers.com

Loaded Movers LLC, info@loadedmovers.com

Amazing Movers 360 LL C, amazingmovers360@gmail.com

Castle Moving LLC, info@castlemovingco.com

Gentle John's Moving of Oregon, Inc., john@gentlejohns.com

SWAGG LLC, shieldstransitionservices@gmail.com

Dubonosov, Artur, service@pianomovingart.com

Stanley G. Alexander, Inc., jyee@al exanders.net

Moving Hands Coalition LL C, movinghandscoa@gmail.com

Mar One Piano LLC, davidmarone@a-1pianos.com

Zen Moving PLLP, j4908160@gmail.com

Door To Door Moving, LLC, dylan.morris@doortodoorllc.com

Lion Movers LLC, lionmoverslic@gmail.com



Let's Move LLC, book@Iletsmoveyourstuff.com

Rex Robinson Enterprises LL C, foreman@danthemovingmanwa.com
Panhandle Movers LL C, robert55555@gmail.com

Consiglieri Relocation PLLC, mario.consiglieri @outlook.com

Magik Corp, jjoswick@magikcorp.com

Fabulous Movers LLC, DainiusStasi ukynas@gmail.com

Airus Movers LLC, Airus Movers LLC, airusmovers@gmail.com

My Brothers Moving and Transportation, My Brothers Moving and Transportation, mybrothersmoving@outlook.com
Central Washington Movers LLC, movers@centralwashingtonmovers.com
Jodi McBride, WUTC, jodi.mcbride@utc.wa.gov

7Lenora, LLC, jacob@7Lenora.com

ShapiraMoving and Storage LL C, shapiramoving@gmail.com

Star Moving & Storage, dannyd@lincmove.com

Spokane Movers, Inc., shane@spokanemovers.com

Best Coast Movers LLC, bestcoastmovers@gmail.com

Romans, Joseph Michael, info@bestchoi cepianomove.com

Mr. Muscles Moving Company LLC, aconner99@hotmail.com
Stevens Moving & Storage, Inc., lindsays@movewithstevens.com
RenoRelo Worldwide, LLC, Rick.Soeder@OneReloWW.com

Hylan, Nicholas, hylanmoving2018@yahoo.com

KLM Movers LLC, kevin@klmmovers.com

Thirlwall NW Holdings LLC, jeff.thirlwall @chhj.com
OhanaMovers & Junk Removal LLC, ohanamovers2020@gmail.com
H&M Express Moving LLC, hmaregaexpress@gmail.com

Always Movin' Moving Company LLC, alwaysmovindu@gmail.com
PNW Preferred LLC, admin@pnwpreferred.com

Daly Incorporated, info@i5moving.com

Extraordinary Moving & Storage LLC, sales@amazemoving.com
Becher Transport And Removals LLC, fabianobecher1973@gmail.com
Team Brown, Inc., teambrownseniormovers@gmail.com

Huge Moving & Storage Inc, bazaroya @gmail.com

John Frank LLC, pacificmail2016@gmail.com

Formula Global Mobility LLC, quality@formulaglobal mobility.com
Immediate Relocation Services LLC, immediaterel ocate@gmail.com
McCain Capital Co, christophermccain@gmail.com

San Juan Moving Company, chase@sanjuanmovingcompany.com
Triple 7 Movers of Washington LLC, tom@triple7movers.com

Seka Seattle Inc, seattle@sekamoving.com

Chuys Moving LLC, chuysmoving2023@gmail.com

Atlantic Transport LL C, admin@atlantictransport.us



Loyalty Moving LLC, loyalty.moving.official @gmail.com
John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Felton Moving LLC, levi.feltonmoving@gmail.com

Seventh Generation Eldercare LL C, moving@seventh-gen.org
Spaeth Transfer Inc., jenay @spaethtransferinc.com





